

## CITY OF WASILLA

290 E. HERNING AVE. WASILLA, ALASKA 99654-7091 PHONE: (907) 373-9050 FAX: (907) 373-9085

## COUNCIL MEMORANDUM NO. 94-54

From:

Deputy Administrator

Date:

August 8, 1994

Subject: BID AWARD - LAKE VIEW AVENUE LID PAVING PROJECT

The City has advertized and received bid proposals for the paving and reconstruction of Lake View Avenue.

We received two bids ..... from a low of \$147,687.00 to a high of \$172,560.00. The Engineer's estimate was \$171,278.00. The low bid is about 9% lower than the Engineer's estimate and also about 9% lower than the original and conceptual construction cost estimate was \$189,080.00.

Ordinance Serial No. 93-33 appropriates \$189,080.00 for this project.

The INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS section of the specifications states: "Award will be made to the lowest responsible BIDDER".

Attached for your information is a copy of the "Compilation of Bids" pertaining to this RFP.

Recommendation: Council approval for Administration to proceed with awarding a contract to the apparent low bidder, Summit Paving, at the low bid package price of \$147,687.00 - PENDING - further verification of the apparent low bidder's bid proposal qualifications in order to satisfy that portion of the INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS which states "to the lowest responsible BIDDER".

Lee A. Wyatt

Deputy Administrator

## CITY OF WASILLA COMPILATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Lakeview Paving LID

PENED	m	CHECKED	BY: Le	Lee Wyatt	COMPILED E	BY: Sandra	ira Connolly	7	
ATE: /	City Clerk August 8, 1994 2:00 p.m.			Summit	Paving	Wilder	Const.	Engineer′ Estima	ineer's Estimate
ITEM NO.	WORK DESCRIPTION	EST QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
20.02	Clearing and Grubbing		L.S.	\$4500	\$4,500.00	\$1000	\$1,000.00	\$3000	\$3,000.00
20.03	Clearing		L.S.	\$1000	\$1,000.00	\$2000	\$2,000.00	\$500	\$500.00
20.04 (a)	Usable Excavation	300	C.Y.	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00
20.04 (b)	Unusable Excavation	1000	C.Y.	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$3.76	\$3,760.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00
20.05	Classified fill and backfill Type II	2500	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$6.50	\$16,250.00	\$7.50	\$18,750.00
20.06	Furnish & install leveling course	850	C.Y.	\$18.50	\$15,725.00	\$22	\$18,700.00	\$20	\$17,000.00
20.21	Grade existing surfaces	5000	L.F.	\$0.60	\$3,000.00	\$0.75	\$3,750.00	\$1.05	\$5,250.00
40.02	AC pavement 2"/class C	13,000	S.Y.	\$4.20	\$54,600.00	\$4.40	\$57,200.00	\$5.00	\$65,000.00
55.02 (15)	Furnish & install 15" CMP, 16 guage	80	L.F.	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$25	\$2,000.00
55.02 (18)	Furnish & install 18" CMP, 16 guage	120	L.F.	\$21.50	\$2,580.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$30	\$3,600.00
55.11	Construct open ditch existing std. sign	4300	L.F.	\$1.44	\$6,192.00	\$1.20	\$5,160.00	\$1.12	\$4,816.00
70.03	Adjust manhole ring to finish grade	7	EA	\$170	\$1,190.00	\$400	\$2,800.00	\$300	\$2,100.00
70.20	Painted traffic marking		L.S.	\$5500	\$5,500.00	\$1800	\$1,800.00	\$3000	\$3,000.00

## CITY OF WASILLA COMPILATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Lakeview Paving LID
DPENED BY: Marj Harris, CMC
City Clerk

CHECKED BY: Lee W

Lee Wyatt COMPILED BY: Sandra Connolly

SP SP SP SP DATE: August 8,1994, 2:00 p.m SP SP SP NO. ITEM 32 27 30 26 21 4 12 |Construct Drywell Subgrade Modification Mobilization Repair Driveway Approaches Traffic Maintenance Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan DESCRIPTION WORK Signs g Signpost TOTAL BASIC 1000 49 QTY. EST S.Y. Sta. L.S L.S L.S. L.S. L.S. UNIT BID \$3000 \$2400 \$14,500 UNIT PRICE \$2000 \$1500 \$400 \$1.75 Summit Paving \$147,687.00 \$14,500.00 | \$15,000 | \$15,000.00 \$19,600.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,750.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,400.00 AMOUNT \$10,000 TINU \$1800 \$6000 \$2000 Wilder Const. PRICE \$160 \$10 \$172,560.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,000.00 AMOUNT UNIT \$5000 \$8000 \$3000 \$2000 PRICE \$8.80 \$800 \$288 Engineer's Estimate \$171,278.00 \$14,112.00 \$5,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,800.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$800.00 AMOUNT